

## TAP Lifetime Achievement Award

The TAP Lifetime Achievement Award will be presented to an individual who has demonstrated exceptional dedication and made an outstanding contribution to the A/E/C industry in Indiana.

## PURPOSE

The purpose of the TAP Lifetime Achievement Award is to:

- Provide peer and industry recognition for a worthy individual who has demonstrated value through their organization and individual efforts within the A/E/C industry and/or through their membership/leadership within TAP affiliated associations.
- Provide an opportunity for sharing examples of exemplary leadership and excellence within the A/E/C industry.
- To acknowledge the dedication and commitment of an individual that demonstrates excellence in management, leadership, and discipline of choice for their organization and the representative TAP affiliated association.

## REQUIREMENTS

At a minimum, candidates must possess the following:

- 25+ years of positive, long-lasting impact/influence/involvement within the A/E/C industry
- Involvement with and support of a TAP affiliated association
- Evidence of a career-long performance record with multiple quality achievements as a contributor within the A/E/C industry

## NOMINATIONS

All nominees for the Award must be currently employed at/or retired from an organization that supports TAP and/or the A/E/C industry. Nominations for this Award can come from an Indiana based A/E/C industry organization or a TAP affiliated association member.

The deadline for submitting the TAP Lifetime Achievement Award application for the upcoming competition is March 31, 2025